mstratton NAOI

Alison Lundergan Grimes **Kentucky Secretary of State** Received and Filed: 4/22/2014 11:13 AM Fee Receipt: \$8.00



## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ALISON LUNDERGAN GRIMES, SECRETARY OF STATE

Division of Business Filings Business Filings

Articles of Incorporation

NAI

PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov		Non-profit Corporation  Please note: This form does not comply with 501 (C) status. You should contact the Internal Revenue Service prior to filing the Articles of Incorporation.				
Article I: The name of th	e corporatio	<sub>n is</sub> Townsend Family	Reunion 20	14 Limited		
Article II: The purpose fo	or which the	corporation is organized C	coordinate th	e Townsend Family 2	014 in Loui	sville, KY
		d agent is Charles Sco				
		ation's initial registered offi		is		
6620 Evening Tide Court			Louisville	Kentucky	ky 40272	
Street Address (No Post Office Box Numbers)			City	State	Zip Code	
Article IV: The mailing a	ddress of the	e corporation's principal of	fice is			
6620 Evening Tide Court			Louisville	Kentucky	ky 40272	
Street or PO Box Number			City	State	Zi	p Code
Article V: The number o	f directors (r	ninimum of three (3) requir	ed) constituting	the initial board of directors	is 3	
ne names and mailing addresses of the persons who are Charles Scott 6620 Evening Tide Cou			erve as the mitt	Louisville	KY	40272
Vame	Street or PO Box Number			City	State	Zip Code
Marcedes Scott		Evening Tide Court		Louisville	KY	40272
Name		PO Box Number		City	State	Zip Code
Latosha Scott	6620 E	Evening Tide Court		Louisville	KY	40272
Name	Street or	PO Box Number		City	State	Zip Code
Article VI: The name an	d mailing ad	dress of the incorporator is	;			具
Charles Scott 6620 Evening Tide Co				Louisville	KY	40272
Name	Street Address or Post Office Box Number			City	State	Zip Code
Name	Street Address or Post Office Box Number			City	State	Zip Code
Name	Street Ad	dress or Post Office Box Nu	ımber	City	State	Zip Code
delayed effective date c	annot be pri	or to the date the application	on is filed. The	ive date and/or time is providate and/or time is April 21, 2014 (Delayed hat the foregoing is true and	(9:41am EST) effective date a	
Charles Second			Charles Scott Director		April 21, 2014	
ignature of Incorporator			Print Name & Title		Date	
Charles Scott				at to conso on the registers of	agent on hel-	of the competition
Print Name of Register	ed Agent		, conser	t to serve as the registered	agent on bena	iii oi trie corporatioi
Charles Sunt			Charles Scott Director		April 21, 2014	
Signature of Registered Agent			Print Name &Title		Date	